
2026 Southeast Xtravaganza Results Senior Sidepot
Section No Contestant Hometown Horse BBR No Classes Result Place Amount
2nd Go 109 Jim Warner Troy, SC Americann Gangster 16305 OBS 15.675 1D-1 $424
2nd Go 210 Brian Harper Cross Plains, TN His Runaway Grace OS 15.726 1D-2 $254
1st Go 212 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK A Valiant Choice 1054 OS 15.897 1D-3 $170
2nd Go 54 Jim Warner Troy, SC Whose Slick Now 16305 OBFS 15.932 1D-4
1st Go 219 Chris Coffey Glasgow, KY Easy Streakin Guy 4279 OS 15.943 1D-5
1st Go 90 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN Slick N Toasted 10003 OFS 15.994 1D-6
1st Go 42 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN BS Tres Says Im Slick 10003 OS 15.995 1D-7
2nd Go 111 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK Caught Matts King 1054 OBS 16.014 1D-8
1st Go 236 Brian Harper Cross Plains, TN HF Sharp Zero OS 16.061 1D-9
2nd Go 34 April Wood Springfield, TN Sweet Roxy Runaway OS 16.087 1D-10
1st Go 147 Deb Olyschlager Caledonia, ON GBA Robin Fame OBS 16.104 1D-11
1st Go 187 Brian Harper Cross Plains, TN Chrome By Design OS 16.114 1D-12
1st Go 109 Jim Warner Troy, SC Americann Gangster 16305 OBS 16.192 2D-1 $353
2nd Go 138 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN Eyesa Famius Bugs 10003 OS 16.197 2D-2 $212
2nd Go 90 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN Slick N Toasted 10003 OFS 16.198 2D-3 $141
2nd Go 42 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN BS Tres Says Im Slick 10003 OS 16.318 2D-4
2nd Go 187 Brian Harper Cross Plains, TN Chrome By Design OS 16.329 2D-5
1st Go 167 Jim Warner Troy, SC Miss Americann Valor 16305 OBS 16.341 2D-6
2nd Go 236 Brian Harper Cross Plains, TN HF Sharp Zero OS 16.455 2D-7
2nd Go 212 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK A Valiant Choice 1054 OS 16.461 2D-8
1st Go 20 Claudia Bennett Williamsville, MO T Rascal C 14686 OS 16.474 2D-9
2nd Go 5 Jim Warner Troy, SC Americann Rocc Star 16305 OBFS 16.495 2D-10
2nd Go 80 Diane Moschera Thompsons Station, TN KVS Cartels Got Fire 9823 OS 16.496 2D-11
2nd Go 147 Deb Olyschlager Caledonia, ON GBA Robin Fame OBS 16.513 2D-12
1st Go 47 Jeri Casteel Culleoka, TN MP Princewithflowers OS 16.550 2D-13
2nd Go 237 Bricklee Miller Arley, AL Nicks Claim To Fame. 7952 OBS 16.622 2D-14
2nd Go 47 Jeri Casteel Culleoka, TN MP Princewithflowers OS 16.721 3D-1 $283
1st Go 5 Jim Warner Troy, SC Americann Rocc Star 16305 OBFS 16.777 3D-2 $170
2nd Go 76 Claudia Bennett Williamsville, MO Dudesgotadream 14686 OS 16.817 3D-3 $113
1st Go 237 Bricklee Miller Arley, AL Nicks Claim To Fame. 7952 OBS 16.829 3D-4
1st Go 80 Diane Moschera Thompsons Station, TN KVS Cartels Got Fire 9823 OS 16.843 3D-5
2nd Go 141 Claudia Bennett Williamsville, MO GC Pepperjack Dude 14686 OS 16.991 3D-6
1st Go 185 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK SB Epic Victory 1054 OFS 17.095 3D-7
1st Go 92 Deb Olyschlager Caledonia, ON A Foolish Battle OS 17.126 3D-8
2nd Go 50 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK Pieorities 1054 OBS 17.183 4D-1 $212
1st Go 22 Diane Moschera Thompsons Station, TN True And Bold 9823 OS 17.208 4D-2 $127
2nd Go 185 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK SB Epic Victory 1054 OFS 17.304 4D-3 $85
1st Go 98 Charlene Williams Hernando, MS Streaking For The Red 16110 OS 17.369 4D-4
1st Go 153 Charlene Williams Hernando, MS This Native Has Fuel 16110 OS 17.625 4D-5
2nd Go 98 Charlene Williams Hernando, MS Streaking For The Red 16110 OS 17.779 5D-1 $141
2nd Go 239 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK Smokem Frenchy 1054 OFS 18.019 5D-2 $85
1st Go 136 Robin Jackson Eagleville, TN Jodys Streakin Fame 24823 OS 18.352 5D-3 $57
1st Go 239 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK Smokem Frenchy 1054 OFS 18.605 5D-4
2nd Go 136 Robin Jackson Eagleville, TN Jodys Streakin Fame 24823 OS 19.026 5D-5
2nd Go 219 Chris Coffey Glasgow, KY Easy Streakin Guy 4279 OS 16.032+5 NT
1st Go 54 Jim Warner Troy, SC Whose Slick Now 16305 OBFS 16.236+5 NT
1st Go 34 April Wood Springfield, TN Sweet Roxy Runaway OS 16.242+5 NT
1st Go 179 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN HF Raise The Bar 10003 OFS 16.265+5 NT
2nd Go 167 Jim Warner Troy, SC Miss Americann Valor 16305 OBS 16.366+5 NT
1st Go 50 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK Pieorities 1054 OBS 16.631+5 NT
2nd Go 37 Jacqui Brown Columbia, TN Runaways Avenger OS 16.723+5 NT
1st Go 76 Claudia Bennett Williamsville, MO Dudesgotadream 14686 OS 16.731+5 NT
2nd Go 20 Claudia Bennett Williamsville, MO T Rascal C 14686 OS 16.731+5 NT
1st Go 37 Jacqui Brown Columbia, TN Runaways Avenger OS 17.187+5 NT
2nd Go 22 Diane Moschera Thompsons Station, TN True And Bold 9823 OS 17.642+5 NT
2nd Go 179 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN HF Raise The Bar 10003 OFS 18.445+5 NT
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2nd Go 92 Deb Olyschlager Caledonia, ON A Foolish Battle OS 18.681+5 NT
1st Go 141 Claudia Bennett Williamsville, MO GC Pepperjack Dude 14686 OS 16.855+10 NT
2nd Go 153 Charlene Williams Hernando, MS This Native Has Fuel 16110 OS 17.474+10 NT
1st Go 111 Lance Graves Hartshorne, OK Caught Matts King 1054 OBS 22.668+5 NT
1st Go 138 Jimmy Cagle Fayetteville, TN Eyesa Famius Bugs 10003 OS 25.590+5 NT
1st Go 210 Brian Harper Cross Plains, TN His Runaway Grace OS NT NT


